

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 5/24/2016

SUBJECT: Aerial Lift Bridge to Begin Summer Lift Schedule

BY: Pakou Ly, Communications Office

## Aerial Lift Bridge to Begin Summer Lift Schedule

[Duluth, MN] - On Friday, May 27, 2016, the Aerial Lift Bridge will begin its summer lift schedule. The Bridge will lift on the hour and half hour from 7 am to 9 pm every day until the Tuesday after Labor Day. The Aerial Lift Bridge will lift upon request for government water vessels, emergency requests, and for vessels larger than 300 gross tons.

###